Attorney or Party Name, Address, Telephone & FAX Nos., State Bar No. & Email Address	FOR COURT USE ONLY					
John H. Kim, Esq. (SBN. 219975) jkim@cookseylaw.com COOKSEY, TOOLEN, GAGE, DUFFY & WOOG 535 Anton Boulevard, 10th Floor Costa Mesa, CA 92626 Telephone: (714) 431-1100 Facsimile: (714) 431-1119						
Individual appearing without attorney  Attorney for: Ford Motor Credit Company LLC						
UNITED STATES B CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	ANKRUPTCY COURT A - SANTA ANA DIVISION					
In re: THE TULVING COMPANY, INC.	CASE NO.: 8:14-bk-11492-ES					
THE TOEVING COMPANT, INC.	CHAPTER: 7					
	NOTICE OF MOTION AND MOTION FOR RELIEF FROM THE AUTOMATIC STAY UNDER 11 U.S.C. § 362 (with supporting declarations) (PERSONAL PROPERTY)					
Debtor(s).	DATE: 07/08/2014 TIME: 9:30 am COURTROOM: 5A					
Movant: Ford Motor Credit Company LLC						
interested parties that on the above date and time and ir	if any)(Responding Parties), their attorneys (if any), and other in the stated courtroom, Movant in the above-captioned matter automatic stay as to Debtor and Debtor's bankruptcy estate or					
2. Hearing Location:						
255 East Temple Street, Los Angeles, CA 90012 21041 Burbank Boulevard, Woodland Hills, CA 9136 3420 Twelfth Street, Riverside, CA 92501	411 West Fourth Street, Santa Ana, CA 92701 1415 State Street, Santa Barbara, CA 93101					

3.	<b>⊠</b> a.	motion, attorney	, you must file a written response to this motion	suant to LBR 9013-1. If you wish to oppose this with the court and serve a copy of it upon the Movant's unrepresented individual) at the address set forth and appear at the hearing of this motion.										
	b.		otion is being heard on SHORTENED TIME. If you written response or evidence must be file	you wish to oppose this motion, you must appear at the ed and served:										
		at th	he hearing at least days before the he	earing.										
		(1)	A Motion for Order Shortening Time was not the assigned judge).	required (according to the calendaring procedures of										
		(2)	(2) A Motion for Order Shortening Time was filed per LBR 9075-1(b) and was granted by the court.											
		(3)	on that Motion, you will be served with another	n filed and remains pending. Once the court has ruled er notice or an order that will specify the date, time and and the deadline for filing and serving a written										
4.	approv	ed court	ct the Clerk's Office or use the court's website ( form for use in preparing your response (option sponse using the format required by LBR 9004-	nal LBR form F 4001-1.RESPONSE), or you may										
5.			a written response to the motion or fail to appearight to oppose the motion and may grant the re-	ar at the hearing, the court may treat such failure as a quested relief.										
Da	te:	5/30/1	4											
				COOKSEY, TOOLEN, GAGE, DUFFY & WOOG rinted name of law firm (if applicable)										
				John H. Kim, Esg.										
			P	rinted name of individual Movant or attorney for Movant										
			S	ignature of individual Movant or attorney for Movant										
				//										

#### MOTION FOR RELIEF FROM STAY

Mo	ovant: _	Ford Motor Credit Company LLC
1.		roperty at Issue: Movant moves for relief from the automatic stay with respect to the following personal ty (Property):
	∨e	hicle (describe year, manufacturer, type, and model): 2010 Ford E350
		Vehicle Identification Number: 1FTSE3EL7ADA77019 Location of vehicle (if known):
	☐ Eq	uipment (describe manufacturer, type, and characteristics):
		Serial number(s):
		Location (if known):
	Oti	ner Personal Property (describe type, identifying information, and location):
2.	Case H	History:
	а. 🔀	A voluntary An involuntary petition under chapter 7 X 11 12 13 was filed on (specify date): 03/10/2014
	b. 🔲	An order of conversion to chapter
	с. 🗌	Plan was confirmed on (specify date):
	d. 🗌	Other bankruptcy cases affecting this Property have been pending within the past two years. See attached declaration.
3.	Groun	ds for Relief from Stay:
	a. 🔀	Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 362(d)(1), cause exists to grant Movant the requested relief from stay as follows:
	(1)	Movant's interest in the Property is not adequately protected.
		(a) Movant's interest in the Property is not protected by an adequate equity cushion.
		(b) The fair market value of the Property is declining and payments are not being made to Movant sufficient to protect Movant's interest against that decline.
		(c) No proof of insurance re the Property has been provided to Movant, despite borrower's obligation to insure the collateral under the terms of Movant's contract with Debtor.
		(d) Payments have not been made as required by an adequate protection order previously granted in this case.
	(2)	The bankruptcy case was filed in bad faith to delay, hinder or defraud Movant.
		(a) Movant is the only creditor or one of very few creditors listed on the master mailing matrix.

		(b) The Property was transferred to Debtor either just before the bankruptcy filing or since the filing.
		(c) Non-individual entity was created just prior to bankruptcy filing for the sole purpose of filing bankruptcy.
		(d) Other bankruptcy cases have been filed asserting an interest in the same Property.
		(e) The Debtor filed what is commonly referred to as a "face sheet" filing of only a few pages consisting of the Petition and a few other documents. No schedules or Statement of Affairs (or Chapter 13 Plar if appropriate) has been filed.
		(3) Chapter 12 or 13 cases only)
		(a) Postconfirmation plan payments have not been made to the standing trustee.
		(b) Postconfirmation payments required by the confirmed plan have not been made to Movant.
		(4) The lease has been rejected or deemed rejected by operation of law.
		(5) For other cause for relief from stay, see attached continuation page.
	b.	Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 362(d)(2)(A), Debtor has no equity in the Property; and pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 362(d)(2)(B), the Property is not necessary for an effective reorganization.
4.		Movant also seeks annulment of the stay so that the filing of the bankruptcy petition does not affect postpetition acts, as specified in the attached Declaration(s).
5.		dence in Support of Motion: (Important Note: Declaration(s) in support of the Motion MUST be attached reto.)
	a.	Movant submits the attached Declaration(s) on the court's approved forms (if applicable) to provide evidence in support of this Motion pursuant to LBRs.
	b.	Movant submits the attached supplemental Declaration(s) under penalty of perjury, to provide additional admissible evidence in support of this Motion.
	C.	Movant requests that the court consider as admissions the statements made by Debtor under penalty of perjury concerning Movant's claims and the Property set forth in Debtor's schedules. Authenticated copies of the relevant portions of the schedules are attached as Exhibit
	d.	Other evidence (specify): Kelley Blue Book Auto Market Report attached as Exhibit "C"
6.		An optional Memorandum of Points and Authorities is attached to this Motion.
		EFORE, Movant prays that this court issue an order terminating or modifying the stay and granting the ng (specify forms of relief requested):
1.	$\boxtimes$	Relief from the stay allowing Movant (and any successors or assigns) to proceed under applicable non-bankruptcy law to enforce its remedies to repossess and sell the Property.
2.		Annulment of the stay so that the filing of the bankruptcy petition does not affect postpetition acts, as specified in the attached declaration.

3.	Additional provisions requested:	
	a. X That the 14-day stay prescribed by FRBP 4001(a)(3) be waived.	
	b. That extraordinary relief be granted as set forth in the attachment (attach optional LBR form F 4001-1.EXT.RELIEF.ATTACH).	
	c. For other relief requested, see attached continuation page.	
4.	If relief from stay is not granted, Movant respectfully requests the court to order adequate protection.	
Dat	te: Sayy	
	Ford Motor Credit Company LLC	
	Printed name of Movant	_
	COOKSEY, TOOLEN, GAGE, DUFFY & WOOG	
	Firm name of attorney for Movant (if applicable)	
	Signature	
	John H. Kim, Esq.	
	Printed name of individual Movant or attorney for Movant	-

### PERSONAL PROPERTY DECLARATION 1. I have personal knowledge of the matters set forth in this Declaration and, if called upon to testify, I could and would competently testify thereto. I am over 18 years of age. I have knowledge regarding Movant's interest in the Property that is the subject of this motion because (specify): I am the Movant and owner of the Property. I manage the Property as the authorized agent for the Movant. I am employed by the Movant as (state title and capacity): Account Services Representative Other (specify): I am one of the custodians of the books, records and files of Movant as to those books, records and files that pertain to loans, leases, or extensions of credit given to Debtor concerning the Property. I have personally worked on books, records and files, and as to the following facts, I know them to be true of my own knowledge or I have gained knowledge of them from the business records of Movant on behalf of Movant, which were made at or about the time of the events recorded, and which are maintained in the ordinary course of Movant's business at or near the time of the acts, conditions or events to which they relate. Any such document was prepared in the ordinary course of business of Movant by a person who had personal knowledge of the event being recorded and had or has a business duty to record accurately such event. The business records are available for inspection and copies can be submitted to the court if required. 3. The Property that is the subject of this Motion is: ∨ Vehicle (describe year, manufacturer, type, model and year): 2010 Ford E350 Vehicle Identification Number: 1FTSE3EL7ADA77019 Location of vehicle (if known): Equipment (describe manufacturer, type, and characteristics): Serial number(s): Location (if known): Other Personal Property (describe type, identifying information, and location):

This form is mandatory. It has been approved for use in the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Central District of California.

4. Debtor listed the Property on Schedule B did not list the Property on Schedule B.

5. The nature of Debtor's interest in the Property is:

Sole owner

Co-owner

Lessee

8. Status of Movant's debt:

a. A true and correct copy of the promissory note or other document that evidences the debt owed by Debtor to Movant is attached as exhibit "B"

b. Amount of current monthly payment: \$ 648.17

	c.	Number of payments that have come due and were not made:3
	d.	Last payment received on (specify date): 02/11/2014
9.	Atta refl	ached hereto as exhibit <u>"E"</u> is a true and correct copy of a POSTPETITION payment history that accurately ects the dates and amounts of all payments made by the Debtor since the petition date.
10.	Am	ount of Movant's debt:
	b. c. d.	Principal: \$ 13,384.17  Accrued interest: \$ Costs (attorney's fees, late charges, other costs): \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$
11.	$\boxtimes$	(Chapter 7 and 11 cases only) The fair market value of the Property is: \$\frac{14,400.00}{}.  This valuation is based upon the following supporting evidence:
	a.	This is the value stated for collateral of this year, make, model, and general features in the reference guide most commonly used source for valuation data used by Movant in the ordinary course of its business for determining the value of this type of collateral. True and correct copies of the relevant excerpts of the most recent edition are attached as exhibit "C"
	b.	This is the value determined by an appraisal or other expert evaluation. A true and correct copy of the expert's report or declarations attached as exhibit
	c.	Debtor's admissions in the Schedules filed in the case. A true and correct copy of the relevant portions of the Debtor's Schedules are attached as exhibit
	d.	Other basis for valuation (specify):
	- Annual Control of the Control of t	NOTE: If valuation is contested, supplemental declarations providing additional foundation for the opinions of value should be submitted
2.	Cal	culation of equity in Property:
	a.	By subtracting the total amount of all liens from the value of the Property as set forth in Paragraph 11 above, I calculate that the Debtor's equity in the Property is \$ 1.015.83 (11 U.S.C. § 362(d)(2)(A)).
	b.	I calculate that the value of the "equity cushion" in the Property exceeding Movant's debt and any lien(s) senior to Movant is \$1,015.83 (11 U.S.C. § 362(d)(1)).
3.	$\boxtimes$	The fair market value of the Property is declining based on/due to: Debtor's use and aging of vehicle.

This form is mandatory. It has been approved for use in the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Central District of California.

14.	(Chapter 12 or 13 cases only) Chapter 12 or 13 case status information:											
a.	a. 341(a) meeting currently scheduled for (or concluded on) the following date:  Confirmation hearing currently scheduled for (or concluded on) the following date:  Plan confirmed at hearing on the following date ( <i>if applicable</i> ):											
b.	Postpetition/preconfirmation payments due BUT REMAINING UNPAID since	the filing of the case:										
	(Number of) late charge(s) at \$ each =	\$										
C.	Postpetition/preconfirmation advances or other charges due but unpaid: (See attachment for details of type and amount.)	\$										
	TOTAL POSTPETITION/PRECONFIRMATION DELINQUENCY:	\$										
d.	Postconfirmation payments due BUT REMAINING UNPAID since plan confirmation payments due but	nation ( <i>if applicable</i> ):										
	(Number of)payment(s) due at \$each(Number of)payment(s) due at \$each(Number of)late charge(s) at \$each(Number of)late charge(s) at \$each	\$ \$ \$										
e.	Postconfirmation advances or other charges due but unpaid: (See attachment for details of type and amount.)	\$										
	TOTAL POSTCONFIRMATION DELINQUENCY:	\$										
f.	The claim is provided for in the chapter 12 or 13 Plan. Plan payment hist	ory is attached as exhibit										
g.	See attached Declaration(s) of chapter 12 or 13 trustee regarding receipt LBR form F 4001-1.DEC.AGENT.TRUSTEE).	of payments under the plan (attach										
15. 🔀	Movant has not been provided with evidence that the Property is currently insthe loan.	ured, as required under the terms of										
16. 🔲	Movant seeks annulment of the automatic stay so that the filing of the bankrup all of the enforcement actions that were taken after the filing of the bankruptcy											
	a. These actions were taken by Movant without knowledge of the bankrubeen entitled to relief from stay to proceed with these actions.	uptcy filing, and Movant would have										
	b.   For other facts justifying annulment, see attached continuation page.											
l decla	are under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States that the forego	ng is true and correct.										
$\frac{5-2^{\circ}}{\text{Date}}$	9-14 Danie le Walker Daniel Printed Name Signature	De Walker.										

#### PROOF OF SERVICE OF DOCUMENT

I am over the age of 18 and not a party to this bankruptcy case or adversary proceeding. My business address is:

535 Anton Boulevard, 10th Floor; Costa Mesa, CA 92626

A true and correct copy of the foregoing document entitled: NOTICE OF MOTION AND MOTION FOR RELIEF FROM

THE AUTOMATIC STAY UNDER	R 11 U.S.C. § 362 (with support	ing declarations) (PERSONAL PROPERTY) will be d manner required by LBR 5005-2(d); and (b) in the
Orders and LBR, the foregoing d	ocument will be served by the cor /ECF docket for this bankruptcy o	<b>NIC FILING (NEF)</b> : Pursuant to controlling General art via NEF and hyperlink to the document. On (date) ase or adversary proceeding and determined that the NEF transmission at the email addresses stated below:
	•	rustee, nancy.goldenberg@usdoj.gov;  Service information continued on attached page
case or adversary proceeding by	the following persons and/or ent placing a true and correct copy to addressed as follows. Listing the	ities at the last known addresses in this bankruptcy hereof in a sealed envelope in the United States mail, judge here constitutes a declaration that mailing to the is filed.  U.S. Bankruptcy Judge: Honorable Erithe A. Smith U.S. Bankruptcy Court 411 West Fourth Street, Ste. 5040 Santa Ana, CA 92701  Service information continued on attached page
for each person or entity served): following persons and/or entities such service method), by facsimi	Pursuant to F.R.Civ.P. 5 and/or by personal delivery, overnight me transmission and/or email as for	controlling LBR, on (date), I served the ail service, or (for those who consented in writing to ollows. Listing the judge here constitutes a declaration mpleted no later than 24 hours after the document is
		Service information continued on attached page
5/30/14 Dalin Suon	under the laws of the United State	tes that the foregoing is true and correct.  /s/ Dalin Suon Signature

## In re The Tulving Company, Inc. Bankruptcy Case No.: 8:14-bk-11492-ES

### ADDITIONAL SERVICE INFORMATION-

#### I. SERVED VIA ECF-

Candice Bryner, candice@brynerlaw.com
Stephen L Burton, steveburtonlaw@aol.com
Matthew B Learned, bknotice@mccarthyholthus.com
Gary A Pemberton, gpemberton@shbllp.com
Robert J Pfister, rpfister@ktbslaw.com
Michael B Reynolds, mreynolds@swlaw.com
Linda F Cantor, lcantor@pszjlaw.com
Lawrence J Hilton, lhilton@oneil-llp.com
R. Todd Neilson (TR), tneilson@brg-expert.com

#### II. SERVED BY U.S. MAIL-

**Trustee:** 

R. Todd Neilson (TR)

BRG, LLP

2049 Century Park East, Suite 2525

Los Angeles, CA 90067

The Tulving Company Inc. Agent for

**Service of Process:** 

HANNES TULVING JR 750 W 17TH ST STE A COSTA MESA CA 92627 Attorneys for Trustee: Linda F Cantor, ESQ

Pachulski Stang Ziehl & Jones LLP 10100 Santa Monica Blvd 13th Flr Los Angeles, CA 90067

-

### List of Creditors Holding 20 Largest Unsecured Claims-

John Frankel c/o Nokes & Quinn 410 Broadway, Ste. 200 Laguna Beach, CA 92651

Kristian & Jennifer Assaley c/o Candice Bryner, Esq. 900 Roosevelt Irvine, CA 92620

Leo Gushgarian 11 Ridgeline

Newport Beach, CA 92660

Kenneth W. Stach c/o The Clinebell Law Firm P.O. Box 3808 San Clemente, CA 92674

Willis G. Eshbaugh Jr. c/o Candice Bryner, Esq. 900 Roosevelt Irvine, CA 92620 Alfred J. Olsen c/o Burch & Cracchiolo, P.A. 702 East Osborn Road Phoenix, AZ 85014

Victor Hannan c/o Kronenberger Rosenfield, LLC 150 Post Street, Ste. 520 San Francisco, CA 94108

• Debtor only listed the above creditors on their List of Creditors Holding 20 Largest Unsecured Claims.

EXHIBIT "A"

Doarier Number Main De			
Buyer Name and Address (Indusing County and Zip Code) THE TULVING COMPANY 750 W 17TH ST # A COSTA MESA CA 926 ORANGE	HANNE 2112 27 NEWPO	Name and Address County and Zip Code) S TULVING 1/2 OCEANFRONT ET BEACH CA 92663	Creditor-Salter (Name and Address) THEODORE ROBINS FORD 2060 HARBOR BLVD COSTA HESA CA 92627
You, the Buyer (and Go-Buyer, if any), may be agreements on the front and back of this conf Charge in U.S. funds according to the payment sol	uy the vehicle below tract. You agree to pa hodule below. We will fi	for cash or on credit. By signing this con ly the Creditor - Seller (sometimes "we" or gure your finance charge on a carly basis. The	tract, you chaose to buy the vehicle on credit under Sie "us" in this contract) the Amount Financed and Finance I truth-in-Lending Disclosures below are part of this contract.
New Make Make Used Year and Model	Odomeler	Vahicle Identification Number	Primary Use For Which Purchased
FORD MEW 2010 E-350 SD	607	1FTSE3EL7#DA77019	D personal, family or household business or commercial
	EVATENENT OF INSTIDANCE		
FEDERAL TRUTH ANNUAL PERCENTAGE RATE The cost of your credit as a yearly rate, Cost you.	STATEMENT OF INSURANCE NOTICE, hip perina in required as a condess of innering the purchase of a receive whole to purchase or required stry to purchase of a receive whole to purchase or required stry to pick, the purchase of the receive of the received of th		
1.90 % S 1.846.92(e) S	37,043, 28	\$ 35,590,20(e) \$ 36,590,20 (e) (e) means an estimete	S NA Ded Comp. Fire a Tred: N/A No. S N/A. S N/A Ded Corbon N/A No. S N/A.
YOUR PAYMENT SCHEDULE WILL BE: Number of Peyments: A One Payment of	mount of Payments:	When Payments Are Due:	floody by S. NYA Limbs NYAws S. NYA Propery barrage S. NYA Limbs NYAws S. NYA Water NYA NYAws S. NYA
One Payment of 5.9 Payments	H/A 648, 17	Monthly, Beginning 12/20/2010	Watca   N/A   N/A   S   N/A     N/A   N/
Payments One Final Payment	648, 17	11/20/2015	BRESS & CHARGE IS INCLIDED IN THIS ACRETMENT FOR PLEIC LUBURY OR PROPERTY DUMOE INSURANCE PRINCENT
Lesi Charga, il payment è not occined in lei editio 10 days Pepaganent. Il pio pay of all your debt early you may be Securify hibbands. How are your a security cleared of an Additional Microsofton. Zee this contract for more il regorgement in Microsofton Carlo. Amenda de des convention ITEMEZATION OF THE AMOUNT FRANCES (5)	for any outcome of the proposal distingtion and the contract of the contract o		
Total Cash Price     A. Cash Price of Motor Vehicle and Accessor	ores	s 30468, 40 W	If any insurance is expected below, policities or conficients from the named travelence companies will describe the terms and conclusive.
Cesn Price Whice     Cesn Price Accessores     Other (Hontzsable)     Describe		\$ 28968, 40 \$ 1500,00	Application for Optional Credit insurance  Credit in:   Buyer   Co-Buyer   Both   Credit Bushing (Buyer Only)   Term   Exp.   Premium
B. Document Preparation Fee (not a govern	marcial lee)	sN/A s55,00_rs	Credicite N/A Mos 5 N/A Credicities N/A Mos 5 N/A
C. Smog Fee Paid to Salier  D.: (Optional) That Deterrent Device (to who	on poid)	5 1/A 10	Total Credit Insurance Premiums 5 14/A (5) Insurance Company, Name
E. (Optional) That Datament Davice (to who F. (Optional) That Desarrers Davice (to who	om paid)	\$ N/A (E) \$ N/A (F)	Norw Office Address
G. (Optional) Surface Projection Product (to wi M. (Optional) Surface Projection Product (to wi	on pady	\$ N/A 600 \$ N/A 690	N/A Credit Re insurance and credit distabley insurance are not required to added credit four discision to buy or not buy prode
Sales Tex (on textible liens in A through     Optional DMV Electronic Fling Fee	н;	\$2670_80_0 \$29_00_13	MAN.  The first present and coald disable resource are not required to the coald for coald be supported to the coald be supported to the coald to th
K. (Optional) Service Contract (to whom pai L. (Optional) Service Contract (to whom pai	ø	\$ N/A (0 \$ N/A (1)	based on your paginal payment whecids. This insurance may not pay all you one on his tonities if you make take payments. One'de daughtly insurance does not solver any increase in your
M. (Optional) Service Contract (to whom pail H. (Optional) Service Contract (to whom pail	id	5 N/A (M) 5 N/A (M)	payment or in the number of payments. Coverage for credit life insurance and credit disability insurance ands on the original due date for the last payment unless a different term for the
O. (Optional) Service Contract (to whom pail P. Prior Creds or Lease Balance paid by Se	idj	sN/A(0)	You are applying for the credit insurance marked
FORD MOTOR CRED (see downpayment and trade-in calculate	ont	\$ 3,216,33_(P)	above, Your signature below means that you agree that: (1) You are not eligible for insurance if you have reached your 65th birthday. (2) You are eligible for
C. (Optional) Gap Contract (to whom paid).  R. (Optional) Used Vehicle Contract Cencel		\$ N/A (Q) \$ N/A (P)	disability insurance only if you are working for wages or profit 30 hours a week or more on the Effective Date (1). Cost, the Brimer Russy is a slightly for
S. Other (to whom said) For Total Gash Price (A through S)		\$N/A(5) \$ _36441_\$3(0)	sequence strong lock.  We are upplying to small insulance mandature for the control of the contr
2. Amounts Pold to Public Officials A. Ucersa Fees ESTIMATED	,	s351,00_(A)	LAST 6 MONTHS (Refer to "Total Disabilities Not Covered" in your policy for details).
B. Registration/Transfer/Triong Fees G. California Tire Foes		\$ 242.00 (8) \$ 8.75 (0)	Covered, in hors both the carrier of the Covered, in hors both the Cardinal Law Covered in the Cardinal Law Covere
D. Other		5 N/A (0) 5 601 75 (2)	CT I THE
Amount Peld to Insurance Companies     (Total premiums born Statement of Insurance	e column a + b)	\$N/A	
<ol> <li>Smog Certification or ☐ Exemption Fe</li> <li>Subtotal (1 through 4)</li> </ol>		\$	OFFICIAL CAP CONTRACT A pap content (sold calenda- cion consent) e in foreard to otter credit and refl not be provided unless you sop below and types to any the annia change if you chouse to they a pap content, the change is shown in term (1) of the impraisance of America Service you you content to debase for the service and conceives 8 provides. If it is part of the content.
Total Downpayment     Agreed Trade in Value Yr 2010	Non PORD	\$ 20475.00 W	contract for details on the terms and concilions if provides. It is a part of this connect.
VIN 1ZVBP8CH4A5160	ton 6579 405		TermNLA Mos. N/A Name of Gap Contract I want to buy a gap contract.
B. Loss Prior Crest or Lease Salance     C. Not Trade in (A less S) (indicate if a negation of the control	die norter)	\$ 25193.33 (6) \$ 4718.33-(6) \$ 1VA. (0)	Buyor Signs XN/A
E. Manufacturer's Rebets F. Other		\$ 1500.00 (E) \$ N/A (F)	OPTIONAL SERVICE CONTRACT(5) You want to purphase the service contract(s) written with the following company(res) for the service) shown below for the charge(s) shown in lean 1K, IL, 1M, IK, ansion 10.
G. Cash Total Deempayment (C through G)		\$N/A(G) \$0(6)	1x Congany N/A
If negative, enter zero or line 6 and exter the amount!  7. Amount Financed (5 less 6)			Term Mcs. or Wiss 11. Company - Ni/A.
ELVER HAT BE RECURRED TO REDGE SECURITY FOR THE LO BELL ST OBLIGHTED FOR THE DESIREDERY MANISHTS ON BO RETAL RETALLMENT SALE CONTRACT AND THE LOAK	AUTO	BROXER FEE DISCLOSURE intract reflects the retail sale of a	Term H/A Mos. or N/A Micrs 19 Company N/A
		or vehicle, the sale is not subject eceived by an autobroker from us	Term N/A Mos. or N/A Mos.
Proceeds of Loan Front NZA Amount S NZA France Charge S NZ	A unless th	e following box is checked:	Term N/A Was or N/A Was 10 Company N/A
Amount \$ 18/A France Charge \$ 18/A Forum Charge \$ 18/A Populie in 18/A Institute from 18 18/A 18/A 18/A 18/A 18/A 18/A 18/A 1	applicabl	e af autobraker receiving tea, if c:	Term N/A Not or N/A Miles Buyer X N/A
from this Loan is shown in item 60	<u>I HZA</u>		HOW THIS CONTRACT CAN BE CHANGED. This contract contains the entire agreement between you and us relating to this contract. Any change to the
SELLER'S RIGHT TO CARCEL # Blover and Co-Ob- traction of the State For right propried # Salar Talk Trick Blove B. 4.	n uracle to scolgn gra- Co-duyer	Chicago of the Deserts Hoofe to Candel section of	contract must be in writing and both you and we must sign it. No onli changes are binding.
Buyer	Co-Buyer		contact must be in writing and both you and we must sign it. No only copering was binding.  Buyer Sign X
OPTION: I You pay no lineacce charge if the A			ZATINI ZRELLEZ VAY
THE MINISCH PUBLIC LIABILITY DISCRANCE NOT YOUR CURRENT INSURANCE POLICY WILL CO WARNING?	LIBRITS PROVIDED IN L NER YOUR NEWLY ACC	AW MUST BE WET BY EVERY PERSON WHO P URED VEHICLE IN THE EVENT OF AN ACCIDENT	URCHASES A VEHICLE IF YOU ARE URSURE WHETHER OR YOU SHOULD CONTACT YOUR INSURANCE AGENT.
YOUR PRESENT POLICY MAY NOT COVER CO NOT HAVE FULL COVERAGE, SUPPLEMENTAL CO DEALER, HOWEVER, UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECI	DILISION DANAGE OR NERACE FOR COLLISI SPED, THE COVERAGE	hay not provide for full replacement on banage hay be avalable to you thro you obtain through the dealer protec	COSTS FOR THE VEHICLE BEING PUTCHASED. IF YOU DO UCH YOUR INSURANCE AGENT OR THROUGH THE SELLING ITS GILLY THE DEALER, USUALLY UP TO THE ANGUST OF
THE UNPAID BELLINCE REMAINING AFTER THE YES FOR ADVICE ON FULL COVERAGE THAT WILL FIT BUTTER THE STATE THAT WALL FIT THAT THAT THAT THAT THAT THAT THAT TH	HIGHE HAS BEEN REPORTED HOTELT WOU ON THE EVI HAT HEISHE UNDERSTAN	CAT HAT AND COME THE OR TORS ON DYNAMICS TO NOTH ASHOCYTE M TOR LOSS ON DYNAMICS TO NOTH ASHOCYTE M TORS LINES TO NOTH ASHOCYTE TORS THE TORS TORS TORS TORS TORS TORS TORS TORS	TOU SHOULD CONTIACT YOUR RESEARCE ALEST.  COSTS FOR THE VEHICLE SINGLE PROPRICEED. F YOU DO OCH YOUR RESEARCE ALEST ON THROUGH HE SELLING TS GIAT THE CHEER, RISIALLY UP TO THE AMOUNT OF AUSTROUGH CONTACT YOUR RESPANCE AGENT.  ATTOMS.
Figure 1 Sales eight a change to go and the land and the first through the first a change to be found that a change of the first through t	todo o biso d portado e o rice o la dispose i trascis ta MCCE er trasci d ta V MLL	rate is also at the popular and those it has the lances good around is not that he around stood in the join must be carbook top analyse of the contract will not be obligated to pay t	and Anart France in the Prir One or less Salves "Salvespeen by the to Salve he came and every to Salve he came and every if the salve payd arran is fair free the anart is fair free to salve in 20 only salves have the to the Salves Anarthy of the top the Salves Anarthy of the top the Salves Anarthy of the Sa
in copy of this agreement. (3) You can prep under this agreement the vehicle may be re	mem belove you rea sy the full amount d recesses and you	o it or it it contains any stant apaces to ue under this agreement at any time. (4) may be subject to suit and liability for the	if you default in the performance of your obligations  e unneld indebtedness evidenced by this agreement.
E you have a complaint concerning this safe, you Complaints concerning until or decaptive pred of Motor Yethicles, or any combination thereof. After this contract is stored, the salar new and	should try to lessive it lices or methods by th change the Snancian	with the suffer. A saller may be relaised to the city attorney, or payreant forms unless you sores to written	Dur disortic atterney, or an investigator for the Department g to the change. You do not have to agree to any change.  H. H
and it is an untak or decepting practice for the sale THE THE THE SING Super Signature X 2 CO MPANY SY 2	ler to erake a unitatorial	Co-Buyer Signature 1	# #L
and retain its right to receiv	e may be ned e a part of th	jouable with the Seller. If le Finance Charge.	ie Sener may assign uns contract
THERE IS NO COOLING-OFF PERIOD U Calibratia has does not provide for a "cooling-off" or contract simply because you charge year mixed, dated sign below, you may only cancel this coorded with the a majors a select to other a 2-day continued capacitation or	INLESS YOU OBTA sither concentration period a the vetical costs looms represent of the seller or	IN A CONTRACT CANCELLATION OF for vehicle sales. Therefore, you cannot later cano eth, or wish you had acquired a different vehicle. After or legal cause, such as boud. However, California (pe or legal cause, such as boud. However, California (pe	H BEST WE GAVE IT TO YOU, AND YOU WERE PREE TO TAKE IT IT YOU AND REVIEW IT YOU ACKNOWLEDGE THAT YOU HAVE I GOES BEST BOTH STREET OF THIS CONTRACT IN CHECKING THE
			MAN AREIREIGN CLAUSE UN INT REFENSE SCH, BEFUNE
Buyor Signatura X 20 MAA MX BY: Co Buyon and One Owners — A co-buyor is a doos not have to pay the door. The other owner age	Date 1 person who is response set to the security issen	1/05/2010Co-Buyer Signature XYL the for paying the entire debt. An other carrier let in the venicle given to us in the contract.	SOUND SELDS YOU CONTRIBUTY YOU RECEIVED A  COMPLETELY RELEDAN CONTRIBUTY OF RECEIVED A  Date 11/05/2010  Is a person whose name to on the tale to the vehicle but
Other Owner Signature X  GUARANTY: To induce us to sell the website to on this posture, each Guaranter dust pay 2 when complete behave to Guaranter a demand on release to any extension of the payments (2) gives a face or parties induced to any on	Buyer, each person who a shed. Each Gasternor unement Each Casternor ther Gasternor: 151 selec-	Address  signs as a Guaranter indeedually guarantees the sent to Estate for the total amount owing even 4 or by septe to be liable even 8 and to the to more of the and sent to the liable even 16 and to the to more of the and sent to the liable even 16 and 16 an	payment of the context. If Buyer lists to pay any emoty owing the cynnect size ago; as Guarantor and reven it Buyer has a the following; (i) give the Buyer more time to pay one or more in the state traced owing; or (i) Chromise mouth a settlement guaranty at the time of explang.
Guaranter X	h Guarantor schrowledg rollos of the Super's non-	Guarante X	Sparsity of the little of legisles. The amount owing at any time, and of any demands upon the Bulyar.  Date
Sesse Signs THE ODDGE ROBINS I	FORD A	11/05/2010 B <sub>1</sub> x	fil to
FORM NO. 553-CA-ARB per up us necessor of the state of th		on to 1860-186	17
THE PROPERTY WANTED BY THE PERSON CONTRACT THE	CECH COUNT.		ORIGINAL LIENHOLDER

Exhibit A

- FINANCE AND ENGLISHED TO THE HOLD TO THE HOLD TH
- Finance Charge on a daily basis at the Annual Percentage Rate on the unpaid part of the Annual Flexance Charge. How we will apply psymenta. We may apply each payment to the Finance Charge, to the unpaid part of the Finance Charge, to the unpaid part of the Annual Financed and to other amounts you one under this contract in any order we
- Course, to the expect part of the Amount Financed and the other amounts you over under the contract in any radie to other amounts you over under the contract in any radie to other amounts you over under the contract in any radie to other amounts you over under the contract in any radie to the last your own of the contract in any radie to present and the contract in a contract i

this contract. The Section of Information of the validity and there will be not be implied, on the validity and there will be not be implied, on the validity and there will be not be implied.

2. YOUR OTHER PROMISES TO US

3. If the vehicle is a directly on missing, You agree to pay usely you one under this contract even if the vehicle is the directly of contract even if the vehicle is diveraged, destroyed, or missing. You agree to pay usely you one under this contract even if the vehicle is diveraged, destroyed, or missing.

In the vehicle is a directly of the vehicle is the vehicle in the vehicle is a directly of the vehicle in the vehicle is diveraged. Section of the vehicle is the vehicle in the vehicle is the vehicle in the vehicle in the vehicle in the vehicle is the vehicle in the vehicle in the vehicle in the vehicle is part of this contract. The pay are contract to the vehicle in the vehicle of the contract vehicle or any interest in the vehicle of the contract vehicle or any interest in the vehicle of the contract vehicle or any interest in the vehicle of the contract vehicle or any interest in the vehicle of the contract vehicle or any interest in the vehicle of the contract vehicle or any interest in the vehicle of the vehicle or any interest in the vehicle of the vehicle or any interest in the vehicle of the vehicle or any interest in the vehicle of the vehicle or any interest in the vehicle of the vehicle or any interest in the vehicle of the vehicle or any interest in the vehicle of the vehicle or any interest in the vehicle of the vehicle or any interest in the vehicle of the vehicle or any interest in the vehicle of the vehicle or any interest in the vehicle of the vehicle or any interest in the vehicle of the vehi

2. IF YOU PAY LATE OR BREAK YOUR OTHER PROMISES

- TOU PAY LATE OR BREAK YOUR OTHER PROMISES YOU may own sitch charges from will pay a late charge or each late payment as shown on the front. Acceptance of a site payment or late charge does not accuse your late payment or mean that you may seem make you great payment or mean that you may seem on the course your late payment or man that you never at home of the payment you may have been seen to see the pay all you done at long or you long or the contract at once. Subject to lary right the law gives you to restrict a form or subject to lary right the law gives you to restrict a form or subject to lary right the law gives you to restrict a form or subject to lary right the law you have on the contract.

- you one on this contract at once, subject to any right the law pleas you to resistate this contract. Delitory the property of the property of

d uncarred charges to reduce what you over.

4. WERNATITES SELLEN INSCLAUSS

14. With one get a written verranty, and the Seller does not safe the service contract within 30 days from the date of this contract, the Seller makes no warrantes, express or implied, on the valkcle, and there will be no implied warrantes of merchanibility or of fitness for a particular purposa.

This provision does not affect any warrantes covering the vehicle has been depended on the development of the seller has soot you a cartilled used vehicle, the warrantsy of merchanisticity is not described.

authorize the Caldonia Department of Moro Vehicles to furnish your residence address to us.

CREDIT DEBREITY SIGNAMANCE NOTICE:
LIAW PRICEENINE

If you become deabled, you must sid us right away. (You are advised to send his information to the same address to which you are normally required to send your payments, unless a different address or when a control to the properties of the send your payments, unless a different address or when a control to the properties of the send your payments, unless a different address or when a control to be notified. (If we will say our ment got claim horns. You must send in the completed form to the insurance company as soon as you do.

If you'deablely assurance covers all of your missed payment(i), Well If you'deablely assurance covers all of your missed payment(i) and you will not not the insurance company as your rejects you claim, whichever cook low and you have you of selection of the foreign control of the contro

- company may tapp paying, and way were to a face to what a chain to condition in condition of the condition o

ABBITRATION CLAUSE

ETHEN YOU OR WE MAY CHOOSE TO HAVE ANY ENDES OF BETT OF BE

CLASS (CLAM) TOO MAY INVEX AGAINST US SICLUDING ANY RIGHT TO CLASS ARBITRATION OR ANY CONSOLIDATION OF INDIVIDUAL DISCOURTS TO APPEAL ARBITRATION AND REPORT TO APPEAL TO A STATE OF THE ARBITRATION OF ANY TO THE ARBITRATION OF INDIVIDUAL DISCOURTS TO APPEAL ARBITRATION OF INDIVIDUAL DISCOURTS TO APPEAL ARBITRATION OF INDIVIDUAL DISCOURTS ARBITRATION. THE ARBITRATION OF INDIVIDUAL DISCOURTS ARBITRATION OF INDIVIDUAL DISCOURT

EDEBTION HEREUNDER.

p preceding NOTICE applies only if the "personal, family or household" box in the "Primary Use for Which Purchased" section this contract any this contract any this contract any many how pages the policy of personal to the work of the wo

Exhibit

EXHIBIT "B"

TY FILED 05/30/14 Entered 05/30/14 15:21:52 SIDE SC NCLUMENT PRINT ROSEPHOLVE HERS - USE BLACK OR BLUE INK SECTIONS A-J MUST BE COMPLETED NOTICE OF TRANSFER AND RELEASE OF LIABILITY MAIL THIS FORM TO DMV C. ODOMETER READING (NO TENTHS) E. DATE OF SALE OR LEASE RETURN D. CITY ZIP CODE FIRST DOLLARS APT NUMBER I SELLER'S OR LESSEE'S SIGNATURE J. CITY ZIP CODE VEHICLE ID NUMBER YR, MODEL MAKE PLATE NUMBER 1FTSE3EL7ADA77019 2010 FORD 30536BJ REG 138A (REV. 8/2007) STATE OF CALIFORNIA CERTIFICATE OF TITLE 19110150746 COMMERCIAL MODEL MAKE PLATE NUMBER PLOSSAGATION 30536B1 FUEL TRANSFER DATE FEES PAID VN. 💬 2 05189 G 08/31/5017 **\$589** CLASS EQUIPMENTATAUST NUMBER SOTO HS RZ 12/17/10: ODOMETER READING MOTORCYCLE ENGINE NUMBER ODOMETER DATE . 687 MI 11/55/5070 ACTUAL MILEAGE REGISTERED OWNER(S) TULVING CO/ TULVING HANNES 750 W 17TH ST A COSTA MESA CA 92627 and the light of the street of the last high to street certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that THE SIGNATURE(S) BELOW RELEASES INTEREST IN THE VEHICLE. Federal and State law requires that you state the mileage upon transfer of ownership. Failure to complete or providing a false statement may result in fines and/or imprisonment. The odometer now reads INTERIFERITE (no tenths), miles and to the best of my knowledge reflects the actual 6 mileage unless one of the following statements is checked. Odometer reading is not the actual mileage. 

Mileage exceeds the odometer mechanical limits. I certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct. 6 IMPORTANT READ CAREFULLY
Any change of Lienholder (holder of security interest) must be reported to the Department of Motor Vehicles within 10 days. LIENHOLDER(S) 2. X
Signature releases interest in vehicle. (Company FORD MTR CRDT CO PO BX 105704 names must be countersigned) Exhibit Release Date ATLANTA BPEDE AD Page REG, 17.30R\$ (REV.7/07) KEEP IN A SAFE PLACE - VOID IF ALTERED

EXHIBIT "C"



OFRICAL GUIDE

Over 85 Jeans

Vient 2014.

2008 - 2014 USED OAR VALUES Western Edition

Fahihit C Page 1 of 2

21	1	Λ		^	n	-
20	"	U	-	U	K	L

⁄lain	Document	Page 19 of 1	İ
		2010 FO	i

		2010	FORD		iviaii	טייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייי	Carrierit	ı ay			ORE	b				
	Body Type V	N W.B. Wt.		Auction od Very G	Lendir d.	ng Sug. Retail	lody Type		W.B.		List	Au	ction Very Go	Lending	Sug.	
	FLEXV6Truck Equipm SE Sport Utility 4D K5 SEL Sport Util 4D K5 Limited Sport Util K5 AWD	BC 118 4471 CC 118 4471 DC 118 4471	29325 1310 32100 1500 37005 1690	00 15650 00 17500	16400 18200	18750 21000	NANGER SUPER CAE MT 2D 6' 4Cyl, 2.3 Liter MAGER SUPER CAI	RIEE	126	3294	22300	ment So 12150 (475)	thedule 12750 (475)	T1 13400 (475)	16100	SNE
i i i	AWD V6, 3.5L, EcoBoost EXPEDITION 4WD—V8— XLT Sport Utility 4D U1 Eddie Bauer Spt Util U1 Limited Sport Util	Truck Equipm G5 119 5801	38910 1760	50 1650 e T1 00 18350	1650 19000 23700	2200 21400 27000	Sport 2D 6' Sport 4D 6' ALT 4D 6' WD RIGULAR CAB PICK	R4EE R4EE R4EE	126 126 126	3030 3683 3294	23875 24940 24205	13400 13400 13200 1900	13600 14000 13800 1900	14200	17200 17750 17500 2535	S & V/
	Limited Sport Util UZ King Ranch Spt Util UZ Third Row Seat 2WD F,H EXPEDITION EL 4WD—V8	,K	90 (110	900 90) (1100)	27200 900 (1100)	30200 1200 (1465)	F150 XL 2D 6 1/2 F150 STX 2D 6 1/2' F150 XLT 2D 6 1/2' F150 XLT 2D 8'	F1CW F1CW F1CW F1CW	145 126 126 145	4823 4693 4693 4823	22355 22655 25380 26550 26850	11200 11000 12400 13200 12600	11750 11550 13000 13800 13200	12550 12350 13750 14550 13950	14350 14100 15900 16900 16150	RUCK
	XLT Sport Utility 4D K10 Eddie Bauer Spt Util K1 Limited Sport Util K2. King Ranch Spt Util K1 Third Row Seat 2WD	A5 131 6080 A5 131 6080	46895 2400 49135 2560	0 24900 0 26600	25500 27100	29200 30200	V8, 24V, 4.6 Liter V8, Flex Fuel, 5.4 ]		ruck F		 	3000 175 375 bedule	3000 175 375	3000 175 375 15800	4000 235 500 17700	
	TRANSIT CONNECT CARG XL Cargo Van 4D S6A XLT Cargo Van 4D S6E TRANSIT CONNECT PASSI	O VAN-4-C IN 115 3470 IN 115 3470	21475 1225 22535 1325	uipment 0 12800 0 13850	Sch T2 13500 14500	15700 16950	7150 XL 4D 6 1/2 7150 STX 4D 6 1/2 4WD 78, 24V, 4.6 Liter 78, Flex Fuel, 5.4 1 50 STX 4D 6 1/2 80, 24V, 4.6 Liter 80, 24V, 4.6 Liter	8 Liter . V			*******	3000 175 375	3000 175 375	16300 3000 175 375	18300 4000 235 500	
	XLT Passenger Van S9E ECONOLINE WAGON VE	N 115 3470 N 115 3470 I—Truck Equi	21830 1255 23045 1330 pment Sched	0 13100 0 13900 Jule T1	13800 14550	15250 16200	WD. V8, Flex Fuel, 5.4 1 SUPER CAB PICKUP	X1C8 E Liter . V V8Ti	145  ruck F	5068 	29970  nent Sc	16000 3000 375	16650 3000 375	3000 375	4000 500	
	E350 XL Super Duty E3E E350 XL S.D. Ext. S3E E350 XLT S.D. E3E E350 XLT S.D. Ext. S3E	L 138 6044 L 138 6044 L 138 6044 L 138 6044	31545 1230 31545 1230 33850 1325 34265 1390 35565 1535	0 13450 0 12850 0 13850 0 14500 0 16000	14150 13600 14550 15200 16650	15950 15250 16450 17250 19050	7150 XL 4D 8' 7150 XLT 4D 8' 7150 Lariat 4D 6 1/2 4WD SUPER CAB PICKUP	Z' XICV	145 	5191 	34180	17250 17250 3000	18000 18000 3000	18600 3000	17700 19450 21200 4000	
	ECONOLINE VAN—V8—Tr E150 Cargo Van E1E' E150 Extended S1E' E250 Cargo Van E2E'	uck Equipme W 138 5224 W 138 5366	26230 13100 27195 14100	T1 ) 13700 ) 14700	300	16800 18100	PISO FX4 4D 6 1/2'_ PISO SVT Rptr 5 1/3 V8, 6.2 Liter SUPERCREW PICKUE	X1EV 2' X1EV 6 <b>?V8</b> 7	145 133  Truck	5474 5908  Equip	36065 38995  ment S	21200 35000 900 chedule	22100 36300 900	22700 36700 900	26000 39900 1200	
	E350 Super Cargo E3E E350 SD Extended S3E	L 138 5404 L 138 5537	29920 <b>1440</b> 0 30820 <b>1570</b> 0	15000 16350 17750	15700 17000	17650 19450 18450 20100 22500	7150 XL 4D 5 1/2' 7150 XLT 4D 5 1/2' 7150 Kng Rnch 6 1/ 7150 Platinum 6 1/2 7150 Harley 5 1/2'	2 W1CV W1CV W1CV	157 157 144	5300 5372 5642	41475 43350 43665	24100 24700 25500	25000 25600 26500	25700 26300 27100	29500 30300 31200	
1	Crew Van Pkg	CKUP4CvI	Truck East	300 3000 700	300 3000 700	400 400 4000 935	V8, 24V, 4.6 Liter V8, Flex Fuel, 5.4L SUPERCREW PICKUF F150 XL 4D 6 1/2'	· (XL) V. <b>?V81</b>	Fruck	 Fauin	  mont S	3000 175 375 chedule	3000 175 375 T1	3000 175 375 18900	4000 235 500 21500	
	XL 2D 7' R1AI V6, 4.0 Liter RANGER REGULAR CAB PI XL 2D 6' R1AI XL'T 2D 6' R1AI	E	550 Truck Equi	8150 550 ipment Sc 8875	8825 550 hedule 9525	10200 735 T1	V8, 16V, 4.6 Liter V8, 24V, 4.6 Liter	E	······································			3000 (350) (200)	3000 (350) (200)	3000 (350) (200)	4000 (465) (265)	
1	RANGER SUPER CAB PICKI RANGER SUPER CAB PICKI RAL 2D 6' R1EI 4WD 1 V6, 4.0 Liter 1	JP—4-Cyl.—7 2 126 3294 2	Truck Equipm 20235 10550	ent Sched 11100 1 1900	10850 lule T1 11800 1900	12850 14000 2535	150 XIT 4D 6 1/2' 150 Lariat 4D 5 1/2' 150 Lariat 4D 6 1/2' 150 Kng Rnch 5 1/2 150 Platinum 5 1/2	WIEV WIEV WIEV WIEV WIEV	157 144 157 144 144	5300 5295 5372 5295 5295	35775 39685 39985 44320 46195	22100 25500 25300 27600 28200	23000 26500 26300 28600 29200	23500 26900 26700 29200 29800	27100 31200 31000 33800 34500	
2	298 See Page	s 4-5 for	Value De	550 finition	550 S			Back							(4035) <b>299</b>	

Exhibit C
Page 2 of 2

ulli